SUMMARY OF 2013 GRANTS AWARDED

ORGANIZATION
East Boston APAC
East Boston YMCA
Eastie Pride Day

Bennington Street Boulevard
Zumix Adventures in Music

Atlantic Works

Crossroads Family Shelter
Don Orione

East Boston Harborside

Nantucket Lighship
NOAH Green Spaces

Pino Community Center-Kids Rock

East Boston High School Hockey
Program
NOAH/O'Donnell(Schoolyard
Summer)

East Boston Little League

Harbor City School Spring Event
EB Central Catholic
EB Girls Softball

Social Center Youth Network
EB Social Centers(Computers Cert)

Harborside Summercamp
Paris Street Girls Teen Center
Social Centers ABLE

EB Pop Warner

Harbor Arts

East Boston Artists Group

America Scores

Malden/EB Youth Hockey
EB High Drama

EB High Key Club

EB High Literacy

EB High Robotics

Eb High Swim

Freedoms Foundation

Kiwanias Bicycle

Golden Age Seniors
Courageous Generation Seniors
Kiwanias Bus

Victory Gardens Bus

Salesians Bus

Zumix Jazz Festival

AMOUNT
$25,000.00
$22,500.00
$20,000.00

$17,500.00
$15,000.00

$12,500.00
$12,500.00
$12,500.00
$12,500.00

$12,500.00
$12,500.00

$12,000.00
$10,000.00
$10,000.00

$8,500.00

$7,500.00
$6,500.00
$6,500.00

$6,500.00
$6,250.00

$6,250.00
$6,250.00
$6,250.00
$5,000.00
$5,000.00
$3,000.00

$2,000.00

$2,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00

$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$850.00
$800.00
$780.00
$750.00
$640.00
$600.00

DESCRIPTION OF PROGRAM
Support for Summer Works Youth Jobs Program
Support for Youth and Senior Citizen Recreation Programs at the Y

To assit in the costs associated with th 20th Annual Eastie Pride Day
Event held at Piers Park - Music, Entertainment, Food all free of
charge

Costs associated with community beutification

Support for the Annual Adventures in Music Community Summer
Concert Series including Concerts in the Park and in the Square
Support for the Atlantic Works Open Studios Art Gallery

Support for East Boston Emergency Homeless Shelter
Sipport for a Senior/Elderly drop off Day Care Program

Suppport for th Harborside Afterschool Program, Adult Literacy and
tutoring
Support for a Public Museum located in the East Boston Shipyard

Community Beutification and Improvements to Community Garden
and Orchard located on Border Street

Support for year round onoing programming at Orient Heights
Community Center

Offset cost of ice time for varsity High School Students to provide
competitive program

Summer Youth Recreation Program at O'Donnell Schoolyard

Assistance to offset equipment and umpiring costs for youth sports
league
For general programing costs associated with pre-school

To assist in education technology updates

Assistance to offset equipment and umpiring costs for youth sports
league
Afterschool Teen Program and Computer Training Course

Support for Computer Certificate Course and job training for East
Boston Teens
Support for Summer day camp for East Boston children

Funding for after School and Summer Drop in Center for Teens
Afterschool/Summer Teen Program

Assistance to offset equipment costs for youth sports league
Funding for annual Arts Festival on East Boston's Waterfront

Assistance for Marketing the Annual East Boston Open Studios event
showcasing East Boston Artists

Funding for elementery school citywide soccer league that places
emphasis on literacy through poetry and reading

To offset cost of ice time for participants

To offset the cost of EB High Drama Program
Used toward Key Club acitivities and field trips

Literacy Program at EB High School working with Umana Middle
School
Support for costs associated with EB High Robotics program

Costs for swim suits and competitive swim equipment

Field Trip for East Boston students

Costs associated with bicycle safety - helmet purchases for children
Transportation for Seniors field trip

Transportation for Seniors field trip

Transportation for Seniors field trip

Transportation for Seniors field trip

Transportation for children's field trip

Costs associated with annual community Jazz Festival



