SUMMARY OF 2013 GRANTS AWARDED

ORGANIZATION	AMOUNT	DESCRIPTION OF PROGRAM
East Boston APAC	\$25,000.00	Support for Summer Works Youth Jobs Program
East Boston YMCA	\$22,500.00	Support for Youth and Senior Citizen Recreation Programs at the Y
Eastie Pride Day	\$20,000.00	To assit in the costs associated with th 20th Annual Eastie Pride Day Event held at Piers Park - Music, Entertainment, Food all free of charge
Bennington Street Boulevard	\$17,500.00	Costs associated with community beutification
Zumix Adventures in Music	\$15,000.00	Support for the Annual Adventures in Music Community Summer Concert Series including Concerts in the Park and in the Square
Atlantic Works	\$12,500.00	Support for the Atlantic Works Open Studios Art Gallery
Crossroads Family Shelter	\$12,500.00	Support for East Boston Emergency Homeless Shelter
Don Orione	\$12,500.00	Sipport for a Senior/Elderly drop off Day Care Program
East Boston Harborside	\$12,500.00	Suppport for th Harborside Afterschool Program, Adult Literacy and tutoring
Nantucket Lighship	\$12,500.00	Support for a Public Museum located in the East Boston Shipyard
NOAH Green Spaces	\$12,500.00	Community Beutification and Improvements to Community Garden and Orchard located on Border Street
Pino Community Center-Kids Rock	\$12,000.00	Support for year round onoing programming at Orient Heights Community Center
East Boston High School Hockey Program	\$10,000.00	Offset cost of ice time for varsity High School Students to provide competitive program
NOAH/O'Donnell(Schoolyard Summer)	\$10,000.00	Summer Youth Recreation Program at O'Donnell Schoolyard
East Boston Little League	\$8,500.00	Assistance to offset equipment and umpiring costs for youth sports league
Harbor City School Spring Event	\$7,500.00	For general programing costs associated with pre-school
EB Central Catholic	\$6,500.00	To assist in education technology updates
EB Girls Softball	\$6,500.00	Assistance to offset equipment and umpiring costs for youth sports league
Social Center Youth Network	\$6,500.00	Afterschool Teen Program and Computer Training Course
EB Social Centers(Computers Cert)	\$6,250.00	Support for Computer Certificate Course and job training for East Boston Teens
Harborside Summercamp	\$6,250.00	Support for Summer day camp for East Boston children
Paris Street Girls Teen Center	\$6,250.00	Funding for after School and Summer Drop in Center for Teens
Social Centers ABLE	\$6,250.00	Afterschool/Summer Teen Program
EB Pop Warner	\$5,000.00	Assistance to offset equipment costs for youth sports league
Harbor Arts	\$5,000.00	Funding for annual Arts Festival on East Boston's Waterfront
East Boston Artists Group	\$3,000.00	Assistance for Marketing the Annual East Boston Open Studios event showcasing East Boston Artists
America Scores	\$2,000.00	Funding for elementery school citywide soccer league that places emphasis on literacy through poetry and reading
Malden/EB Youth Hockey	\$2,000.00	To offset cost of ice time for participants
EB High Drama	\$1,000.00	To offset the cost of EB High Drama Program
EB High Key Club	\$1,000.00	Used toward Key Club acitivities and field trips
EB High Literacy	\$1,000.00	Literacy Program at EB High School working with Umana Middle School
EB High Robotics	\$1,000.00	Support for costs associated with EB High Robotics program
Eb High Swim	\$1,000.00	Costs for swim suits and competitive swim equipment
Freedoms Foundation	\$1,000.00	Field Trip for East Boston students
Kiwanias Bicycle	\$1,000.00	Costs associated with bicycle safety - helmet purchases for children
Golden Age Seniors	\$850.00	Transportation for Seniors field trip
Courageous Generation Seniors	\$800.00	Transportation for Seniors field trip
Kiwanias Bus	\$780.00	Transportation for Seniors field trip
Victory Gardens Bus	\$750.00	Transportation for Seniors field trip
Salesians Bus	\$640.00	Transportation for children's field trip
Zumix Jazz Festival	\$600.00	Costs associated with annual community Jazz Festival